
FL BOOKING SARL - HEAD OF OFFICE: 40 BOULEVARD DE LA RÉPUBLIQUE - 78000 VERSAILLES - SARL AU CAPITAL DE 125 000 € - RCS VERSAILLES 539 842 716 - VAT NO.: FR 58 539 842 716
INDEPENDENT PRIVATE INSTITUTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION

ACCOMMODATION PRICE LIST 2026
Les ateliers FL - IH Paris

Looking for more details? Explore all our accommodation options at stay.fl-france.com
Questions? Reach out to our team at sales@les-ateliers.fr

Valid for 1 year. Applicable for all accommodations. Non-refundable.

 16 y.o. for homestay - 18 y.o. for residences/studios and Aparthotels

6 nights for the 1st week, 7 nights for the following weeks

80 €Accommodation registration fee

Minimum Age
Price per week

Category ***

Category ****

Orly or Roissy CDG Airport

Paris Train Station
(Montparnasse, Lyon, Nord ou Est)

Beauvais Airport

Year-round residence / studio

Summer residence
available from 28/06 to 22/08

SINGLE
ROOM

One Way

95 €

75 €

 210 €

STANDARD
SINGLE ROOM

from 01/01 to 02/05
from 04/10 to 31/12

Individual

Comments: The price may be increased depending on current events.
For 2 or more people, contact our team for prices and more information.

Return

165 €

130 €

400 €

ADDITIONAL
STANDARD

NIGHT

2 nights
maximum

One Way

140 €

113 €

315 €

HIGH
SEASON

ADDITIONAL
NIGHT

SINGLE
ROOM

PRICE PER ROOM AND PER WEEK

Shared

PRICE PER STUDIO AND PER WEEK

Return

248 €

195 €

600 €

ADDITIONAL
NIGHT

EXTRA
NIGHT

EXTRA CHARGE
FOR SUPERIOR CATEGORY

PRICE PER PERSON AND PER WEEK
No meals with access to the kitchen

(4 weeks minimum)

Breakfast (access to the kitchen)

Half board
(Mandatory for -18 yo students)

5 meals (Breakfast + 5 dinners)

300 €

330 €

425 €

390 €

50 €

60 €

70 €

65 €

335 €

365 €

460 €

425 €

65 €

65 €

65 €

65 €

50 €

50 €

50 €

50 €

 -

 -

65 €

65 €

Comments:
Arrivals on Sunday from 5 p.m to 8 p.m. Departures on Saturday before 12 p.m. - For arrivals before 5 p.m. or departures after 12 p.m.: supplement of 35 €
Additional nights: arrival on Saturday and/or departure on Sunday only.
Close to school: 30 minutes by public transport
Special diet accepted.
For 2 students traveling together, the option of a Double-Twin room may be possible, please contact our team.

SERVICES

€

515 €

715 €

975 €

1 person

LOW SEASON
 from 01/01 to 02/05
from 18/10 to 31/12

LOW SEASON
 from 01/01 to 02/05
from 04/10 to 31/12

70 €

€

575 €

420 €

from 03/05
to 03/10

815 €

1 060 €

HIGH SEASON
 from 03/05

to 17/10

HIGH SEASON
from 03/05 to 03/10

80 €

60 €

PRIVATE
BATHROOM

2 pers. to the same destination

130 €

170 €

CLOSE
TO SCHOOL

SPECIAL
DIET

Shared kitchen and private bathroom.

Shared kitchen and bathroom
close to the school

60 €

60 €

75 €

75 €

ADDITIONAL NIGHT

Private kitchen and private bathroom.

 -  -

HOMESTAY

TRANSFERS

APARTHOTEL

RESIDENCE / STUDIO SERVICES

Les ateliers FL reserve the right to m
odify their prices in Septem

ber 2025, January, April and Septem
ber 2026   M

AJ 09/07/2025.



FL BOOKING SARL - HEAD OF OFFICE: 40 BOULEVARD DE LA RÉPUBLIQUE - 78000 VERSAILLES - SARL AU CAPITAL DE 125 000 € - RCS VERSAILLES 539 842 716 - VAT NO.: FR 58 539 842 716
INDEPENDENT PRIVATE INSTITUTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION

ACCOMMODATION PRICE LIST 2026
Les ateliers FL - IH Nice (Libération)

Looking for more details? Explore all our accommodation options at stay.fl-france.com
Questions? Reach out to our team at sales@les-ateliers.fr

Breakfast (access to the kitchen)

Half board
(Mandatory for -18 yo students)

240 €

320 €

45 €

55 €

270 €

350 €

45 €

45 €

45 €

45 €

 -

45 €

Comments:
Arrivals on Sunday from 5 p.m. to 8 p.m. Departures on Saturday before 12 p.m. - For arrivals before 5 p.m. or departures after 12 p.m.: supplement of 35 €
Additional nights: arrival on Saturday and/or departure on Sunday only.
Close to school: 30 minutes walking distance.
Special diet accepted.
For 2 students traveling together, the option of a Double-Twin room may be possible, please contact our team.

from 01/01 to 02/05
from 04/10 to 31/12

2 nights
maximum

from 03/05
to 03/10

PRIVATE
BATHROOM

CLOSE
TO SCHOOL

SPECIAL
DIET

55 €

70 €

ADDITIONAL
NIGHT

STANDARD
SINGLE
ROOM

ADDITIONAL
STANDARD

NIGHT

HIGH
SEASON

PRICE PER PERSON AND PER WEEK

EXTRA CHARGE
FOR SUPERIOR CATEGORY

HOMESTAY

Valid for 1 year. Applicable for all accommodations. Non-refundable.

 16 y.o. for homestay - 18 y.o. for residences/studios and Aparthotels

6 nights for the 1st week, 7 nights for the following weeks

40 €Accommodation registration fee

Minimum Age
Price per week

Year-round residence / studio

Summer residence
only from 28/06/2026 to 22/08/2026

1 or 2 pers.

410 €

PRICE PER STUDIO AND PER WEEK

EXTRA NIGHT

60 €

1 or 2 pers.

430 €

EXTRA NIGHT

65 €

/

LOW SEASON
from 01/01 to 02/05
from 04/10 to 31/12

/ 385 €

HIGH SEASON
from 03/05 to 03/10

65 €

RESIDENCE / STUDIO

1 or 2 pers.

1 or 2 pers.

1 or 2 pers.

ADDITIONAL NIGHT

ADDITIONAL
NIGHT

130 €

1 or 2 pers.

1 or 2 pers.

ADDITIONAL NIGHT

ADDITIONAL
NIGHT

220 €

Port district

Nice city center
Close to the sea

Comments: The price may be increased depending on current events.
     For 3 or more people, contact our team for prices and more information.

650 €

PRICE PER STUDIO AND PER WEEK

460 €

LOW SEASON
from 01/01 to 14/02
from 01/11 to 19/12

LOW SEASON
from 01/01 to 25/04
from 01/11 to 31/12

75 €

840 €

MIDDLE SEASON
from 15/02 to 28/02
from 18/10 to 31/10

from 20/12 to 02/01/2027

800 €

1 365 €

HIGH SEASON
from 26/04 to 31/10

HIGH SEASON
from 01/03 to 17/10

130 €

APARTHOTEL

TRANSFERS Individual
1 person

One Way

60 €

55 €

Return

95 €

85 €

Shared

One Way

90 €

82 €

Return

142 €

128 €

Nice Côte d'Azur Airport
Nice Train Station

2 pers. to the same destination

ADDITIONAL
NIGHT

100 €

Les ateliers FL reserve the right to m
odify their prices in Septem

ber 2025, January, April and Septem
ber 2026   M

AJ 09/07/2025.



FL BOOKING SARL - HEAD OF OFFICE: 40 BOULEVARD DE LA RÉPUBLIQUE - 78000 VERSAILLES - SARL AU CAPITAL DE 125 000 € - RCS VERSAILLES 539 842 716 - VAT NO.: FR 58 539 842 716
INDEPENDENT PRIVATE INSTITUTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION

ACCOMMODATION PRICE LIST 2026
Les ateliers FL - IH Bordeaux

Looking for more details? Explore all our accommodation options at stay.fl-france.com
Questions? Reach out to our team at sales@les-ateliers.fr

Breakfast (access to the kitchen)

Half board
(Mandatory for -18 yo students)

235 €

305 €

40 €

55 €

275 €

355 €

45 €

45 €

40 €

40 €

 -

45 €

Comments:
Arrivals on Sunday from 5 p.m. to 8 p.m. Departures on Saturday before 12 p.m. - For arrivals before 5 p.m. or departures after 12 p.m.: supplement of 35 €
Additional nights: arrival on Saturday and/or departure on Sunday only.
Close to school: 30 minutes with public transport
Special diet accepted.
For 2 students traveling together, the option of a Double-Twin room may be possible, please contact our team.

from 01/01 to 02/05
from 04/10 to 31/12

2 nights
maximum

from 03/05
to 03/10

PRIVATE
BATHROOM

CLOSE
TO SCHOOL

SPECIAL
DIET

55 €

65 €

ADDITIONAL
NIGHT

STANDARD
SINGLE
ROOM

ADDITIONAL
STANDARD

NIGHT

HIGH
SEASON

PRICE PER PERSON AND PER WEEK

EXTRA CHARGE
FOR SUPERIOR CATEGORY

HOMESTAY

Valid for 1 year. Applicable for all accommodations. Non-refundable.

 16 y.o. for homestay - 18 y.o. for residences/studios and Aparthotels

6 nights for the 1st week, 7 nights for the following weeks

80 €Accommodation registration fee

Minimum Age
Price per week

TRANSFERS Individual
1 person

One Way

75 €

65 €

Return

125 €

105 €

Shared

One Way

112 €

97 €

Return

188 €

158 €

Bordeaux Mérignac Airport
Bordeaux Saint-Jean Train Station

2 pers. to the same destination

Year-round residence / studio

Summer residence
only from 07/06/2026 to 22/08/2026

SINGLE ROOM

LOW SEASON
from 01/01 to 02/05
from 04/10 to 31/12

ADDITIONAL
NIGHT

HIGH SEASON

PRICE PER STUDIO AND PER WEEK

ADDITIONALSINGLE ROOM
NIGHT

SERVICES

Private kitchen and bathroom.
Booking for 4 weeks minimum.

375 €

/

60 € 395 €

310 €

65 €

60 €

from 03/05 to 03/10

RESIDENCE / STUDIO

Chartrons district

Close to city center 650 €

1 or 2 pers.

LOW SEASON
from 01/01 to 02/05
from 04/10 to 31/12

HIGH SEASON

PRICE PER STUDIO AND PER WEEK

ADDITIONAL
NIGHT

ADDITIONAL
NIGHT

1 or 2 pers.

Pool available during summer
season.

605 € 90 €

100 €

735 €

770 €

110 €

120 €

from 03/05 to 03/10

APARTHOTEL

SERVICES

Comments: The price may be increased depending on current events.
     For 3 or more people, contact our team for prices and more information.

Private kitchen and bathroom.

Les ateliers FL reserve the right to m
odify their prices in Septem

ber 2025, January, April and Septem
ber 2026   M

AJ 09/07/2025.



FL BOOKING SARL - HEAD OF OFFICE: 40 BOULEVARD DE LA RÉPUBLIQUE - 78000 VERSAILLES - SARL AU CAPITAL DE 125 000 € - RCS VERSAILLES 539 842 716 - VAT NO.: FR 58 539 842 716
INDEPENDENT PRIVATE INSTITUTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION

ACCOMMODATION PRICE LIST 2026
Les ateliers FL - IH Biarritz

Looking for more details? Explore all our accommodation options at stay.fl-france.com
Questions? Reach out to our team at sales@les-ateliers.fr

Valid for 1 year. Applicable for all accommodations. Non-refundable.

 16 y.o. for homestay - 18 y.o. for independant studios.

6 nights for the 1st week, 7 nights for the following weeks

80 €Accommodation registration fee

Minimum Age
Price per week

Comments:
Arrivals on Sunday from 5 p.m. to 8 p.m. Departures on Saturday before 12 p.m. - For arrivals before 5 p.m. or departures after 12 p.m.: supplement of 35 €
Additional nights: arrival on Saturday and/or departure on Sunday only.
Close to school: 30 minutes by public transport
Special diet accepted except vegan.

For 2 students traveling together, the option of a Double-Twin room may be possible, please contact our team.
Shared twin room for minors in high season. Please contact our team for more information and availability.

Year-round private studio

Biarritz Airport or Train Station

San Sebastian Airport
Bilbao Airport

Bordeaux Mérignac Airport

STANDARD
SINGLE
ROOM

from 01/01 to 02/05
from 04/10 to 31/12

LOW SEASON
from 01/01 to 21/03

from 25/10 to 02/01/2027

INDIVIDUAL
1 person

One Way

55 €

120 €

350 €

400 €

Return

ADDITIONAL
STANDARD

NIGHT

1 night
maximum

HIGH
SEASON

SHARED
2 pers. to the same destination

One Way

82 €

180 €

525 €

600 €

Return

128 €

323 €

990 €

1 185 €

MIDDLE SEASON
from 22/03 to 23/05
from 30/08 to 24/10

PRICE PER STUDIO AND PER WEEK

HIGH SEASON
from 24/05 to 29/08

PRICE PER PERSON PER WEEK
Breakfast

Half board
(Mandatory for -18 yo students)

240 € 40 € 295 € 60 € 45 €  - €

50 €

315 € 55 € 365 € 60 € 45 € 45 €

EXTRA CHARGE
 FOR SUPERIOR CATEGORY

380 €

85 €

215 €

660 €

790 €

from 03/05
to 3/10

535 €

PRIVATE
 BATHROOM

CLOSE
TO SCHOOL

770 €

SPECIAL
DIET

55 €

70 €

ADDITIONAL
NIGHT

HOMESTAY

TRANSFERS

INDEPENDANT STUDIOS

305 €Shared Twin room - Half board
 (24/05 - 29/08)

Les ateliers FL reserve the right to m
odify their prices in Septem

ber 2025, January, April and Septem
ber 2026   M

AJ 09/07/2025.



FL BOOKING SARL - HEAD OF OFFICE: 40 BOULEVARD DE LA RÉPUBLIQUE - 78000 VERSAILLES - SARL AU CAPITAL DE 125 000 € - RCS VERSAILLES 539 842 716 - VAT NO.: FR 58 539 842 716
INDEPENDENT PRIVATE INSTITUTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION

ACCOMMODATION PRICE LIST 2026
Les ateliers FL - IH Lyon

Looking for more details? Explore all our accommodation options at stay.fl-france.com
Questions? Reach out to our team at sales@les-ateliers.fr

Breakfast (access to the kitchen)

Half board
(Mandatory for -18 yo students)

230 €

280 €

40€

45 €

260 €

315 €

45 €

45 €

40 €

40 €

 -

40 €

Comments:
Arrivals on Sunday from 5 p.m. to 8 p.m. Departures on Saturday before 12 p.m. - For arrivals before 5 p.m. or departures after 12 p.m.: supplement of 35 €
Additional nights: arrival on Saturday and/or departure on Sunday only.
Close to school: 30 minutes with public transport
Special diet accepted.
For 2 students traveling together, the option of a Double-Twin room may be possible, please contact our team.

from 01/01 to 02/05
from 04/10 to 31/12

2 nights
maximum

from 03/05
to 03/10

PRIVATE
BATHROOM

CLOSE
TO SCHOOL

SPECIAL
DIET

55 €

70 €

ADDITIONAL
NIGHT

STANDARD
SINGLE
ROOM

ADDITIONAL
STANDARD

NIGHT

HIGH
SEASON

PRICE PER PERSON AND PER WEEK

EXTRA CHARGE
FOR SUPERIOR CATEGORY

HOMESTAY

Valid for 1 year. Applicable for all accommodations. Non-refundable.

 16 y.o. for homestay - 18 y.o. for residences/studios and Aparthotels

6 nights for the 1st week, 7 nights for the following weeks

40 €Accommodation registration fee

Minimum Age
Price per week

Comments: The price may be increased depending on current events.
     For 3 or more people, contact our team for prices and more information.

TRANSFERS Individual
1 person

One Way

75 €

75 €

Return

125 €

125 €

Shared

One Way

112 €

112 €

Return

188 €

188 €

Lyon Saint-Exupéry Airport
Part-Dieu / Perrache Train Station

2 pers. to the same destination

Year-round residence / studio

1 or 2 pers. ADDITIONAL NIGHT

PRICE PER STUDIO PER WEEK
SERVICE

Private kitchen and private bathroom.

RESIDENCE / STUDIO

390 € 65 €

LOW SEASON

Category ** 575 €

Category *** 615 €

Category **** 680 €

HIGH SEASON

1 or 2 pers.

PRICE PER STUDIO AND PER WEEK

INFORMATIONS

Price on request for the following
dates: 05/12 to 08/12

from 01/01 to 25/04
from 13/09 to 02/01/2027

95 €

95 €

100 €

630 €

710 €

785 €

100 €

100 €

110 €

APARTHOTEL

ADDITIONAL
NIGHT

ADDITIONAL
NIGHTfrom 26/04 to 12/09

Les ateliers FL reserve the right to m
odify their prices in Septem

ber 2025, January, April and Septem
ber 2026   M

AJ 09/07/2025.


