

Accommodation registration fee	Valid for 1 year. Applicable for all accommodations. Non-refundable.	80 €
Minimum Age	16 y.o. for homestay - 18 y.o. for residences/studios and Aparthotels	
Price per week	6 nights for the 1st week, 7 nights for the following weeks	

HOMESTAY	STANDARD SINGLE ROOM	ADDITIONAL STANDARD NIGHT	HIGH SEASON	EXTRA CHARGE FOR SUPERIOR CATEGORY			
	<i>from 01/01 to 02/05 from 04/10 to 31/12</i>	<i>2 nights maximum</i>	<i>from 03/05 to 03/10</i>	PRIVATE BATHROOM	CLOSE TO SCHOOL	SPECIAL DIET	ADDITIONAL NIGHT
PRICE PER PERSON AND PER WEEK							
No meals with access to the kitchen (4 weeks minimum)	300 €	50 €	335 €	65 €	50 €	-	60 €
Breakfast (access to the kitchen)	330 €	60 €	365 €	65 €	50 €	-	60 €
Half board <i>(Mandatory for -18 yo students)</i>	425 €	70 €	460 €	65 €	50 €	65 €	75 €
5 meals (Breakfast + 5 dinners)	390 €	65 €	425 €	65 €	50 €	65 €	75 €

Comments:

Arrivals on Sunday from 5 p.m to 8 p.m. Departures on Saturday before 12 p.m. - For arrivals before 5 p.m. or departures after 12 p.m.: supplement of 35 €

Additional nights: arrival on Saturday and/or departure on Sunday only.

Close to school: 30 minutes by public transport

Special diet accepted.

For 2 students traveling together, the option of a Double-Twin room may be possible, please contact our team.

RESIDENCE / STUDIO	LOW SEASON <i>from 01/01 to 02/05 from 04/10 to 31/12</i>		HIGH SEASON <i>from 03/05 to 03/10</i>		SERVICES
	SINGLE ROOM	ADDITIONAL NIGHT	SINGLE ROOM	ADDITIONAL NIGHT	
PRICE PER ROOM AND PER WEEK					
Year-round residence / studio	515 €	70 €	575 €	80 €	Shared kitchen and private bathroom.
Summer residence <i>available from 28/06 to 22/08</i>	- €	- €	420 €	60 €	Shared kitchen and bathroom close to the school

APARTHOTEL	LOW SEASON <i>from 01/01 to 02/05 from 18/10 to 31/12</i>		HIGH SEASON <i>from 03/05 to 17/10</i>	EXTRA NIGHT	SERVICES
	PRICE PER STUDIO AND PER WEEK				
Category ***	715 €		815 €	130 €	Private kitchen and private bathroom.
Category ****	975 €		1 060 €	170 €	

Comments: The price may be increased depending on current events.

For 2 or more people, contact our team for prices and more information.

TRANSFERS	Individual <i>1 person</i>		Shared <i>2 pers. to the same destination</i>	
	One Way	Return	One Way	Return
Orly or Roissy CDG Airport	95 €	165 €	140 €	248 €
Paris Train Station <i>(Montparnasse, Lyon, Nord ou Est)</i>	75 €	130 €	113 €	195 €
Beauvais Airport	210 €	400 €	315 €	600 €

ACCOMMODATION PRICE LIST 2026

Les ateliers FL - IH Nice (Libération)

Accommodation registration fee	Valid for 1 year. Applicable for all accommodations. Non-refundable.	40 €
Minimum Age	16 y.o. for homestay - 18 y.o. for residences/studios and Aparthotels	
Price per week	6 nights for the 1st week, 7 nights for the following weeks	

HOMESTAY	STANDARD SINGLE ROOM	ADDITIONAL STANDARD NIGHT	HIGH SEASON	EXTRA CHARGE FOR SUPERIOR CATEGORY			
	<i>from 01/01 to 02/05 from 04/10 to 31/12</i>	<i>2 nights maximum</i>	<i>from 03/05 to 03/10</i>	PRIVATE BATHROOM	CLOSE TO SCHOOL	SPECIAL DIET	ADDITIONAL NIGHT
PRICE PER PERSON AND PER WEEK							
Breakfast (access to the kitchen)	240 €	45 €	270 €	45 €	45 €	-	55 €
Half board <i>(Mandatory for -18 yo students)</i>	320 €	55 €	350 €	45 €	45 €	45 €	70 €

Comments:

Arrivals on Sunday from 5 p.m. to 8 p.m. Departures on Saturday before 12 p.m. - For arrivals before 5 p.m. or departures after 12 p.m.: supplement of 35 €

Additional nights: arrival on Saturday and/or departure on Sunday only.

Close to school: 30 minutes walking distance.

Special diet accepted.

For 2 students traveling together, the option of a Double-Twin room may be possible, please contact our team.

RESIDENCE / STUDIO	LOW SEASON <i>from 01/01 to 02/05 from 04/10 to 31/12</i>		HIGH SEASON <i>from 03/05 to 03/10</i>	
	PRICE PER STUDIO AND PER WEEK			
	1 or 2 pers.	EXTRA NIGHT	1 or 2 pers.	EXTRA NIGHT
Year-round residence / studio	410 €	60 €	430 €	65 €
Summer residence <i>only from 28/06/2026 to 22/08/2026</i>	/	/	385 €	65 €

APARTHOTEL	LOW SEASON <i>from 01/01 to 25/04 from 01/11 to 31/12</i>		HIGH SEASON <i>from 26/04 to 31/10</i>			
	PRICE PER STUDIO AND PER WEEK					
	1 or 2 pers.	ADDITIONAL NIGHT	1 or 2 pers.	ADDITIONAL NIGHT	1 or 2 pers.	ADDITIONAL NIGHT
Port district	460 €	75 €	800 €	130 €		
Nice city center Close to the sea	LOW SEASON <i>from 01/01 to 14/02 from 01/11 to 19/12</i>		MIDDLE SEASON <i>from 15/02 to 28/02 from 18/10 to 31/10 from 20/12 to 02/01/2027</i>		HIGH SEASON <i>from 01/03 to 17/10</i>	
	1 or 2 pers.	ADDITIONAL NIGHT	1 or 2 pers.	ADDITIONAL NIGHT	1 or 2 pers.	ADDITIONAL NIGHT
	650 €	100 €	840 €	130 €	1 365 €	220 €

Comments: The price may be increased depending on current events.

For 3 or more people, contact our team for prices and more information.

TRANSFERS	Individual <i>1 person</i>		Shared <i>2 pers. to the same destination</i>	
	One Way	Return	One Way	Return
Nice Côte d'Azur Airport	60 €	95 €	90 €	142 €
Nice Train Station	55 €	85 €	82 €	128 €

Accommodation registration fee	Valid for 1 year. Applicable for all accommodations. Non-refundable.	80 €
Minimum Age	16 y.o. for homestay - 18 y.o. for residences/studios and Aparthotels	
Price per week	6 nights for the 1st week, 7 nights for the following weeks	

HOMESTAY	STANDARD SINGLE ROOM	ADDITIONAL STANDARD NIGHT	HIGH SEASON	EXTRA CHARGE FOR SUPERIOR CATEGORY			
	<i>from 01/01 to 02/05 from 04/10 to 31/12</i>	<i>2 nights maximum</i>	<i>from 03/05 to 03/10</i>	PRIVATE BATHROOM	CLOSE TO SCHOOL	SPECIAL DIET	ADDITIONAL NIGHT
PRICE PER PERSON AND PER WEEK							
Breakfast (access to the kitchen)	235 €	40 €	275 €	45 €	40 €	-	55 €
Half board <i>(Mandatory for -18 yo students)</i>	305 €	55 €	355 €	45 €	40 €	45 €	65 €

Comments:

Arrivals on Sunday from 5 p.m. to 8 p.m. Departures on Saturday before 12 p.m. - For arrivals before 5 p.m. or departures after 12 p.m.: supplement of 35 €

Additional nights: arrival on Saturday and/or departure on Sunday only.

Close to school: 30 minutes with public transport

Special diet accepted.

For 2 students traveling together, the option of a Double-Twin room may be possible, please contact our team.

RESIDENCE / STUDIO	LOW SEASON <i>from 01/01 to 02/05 from 04/10 to 31/12</i>		HIGH SEASON <i>from 03/05 to 03/10</i>		SERVICES
	PRICE PER STUDIO AND PER WEEK				
	SINGLE ROOM	ADDITIONAL NIGHT	SINGLE ROOM	ADDITIONAL NIGHT	
Year-round residence / studio	375 €	60 €	395 €	65 €	Private kitchen and bathroom. Booking for 4 weeks minimum.
Summer residence <i>only from 07/06/2026 to 22/08/2026</i>	/		310 €	60 €	Private kitchen and bathroom.

APARTHOTEL	LOW SEASON <i>from 01/01 to 02/05 from 04/10 to 31/12</i>		HIGH SEASON <i>from 03/05 to 03/10</i>		SERVICES
	PRICE PER STUDIO AND PER WEEK				
	1 or 2 pers.	ADDITIONAL NIGHT	1 or 2 pers.	ADDITIONAL NIGHT	
Chartrons district	605 €	90 €	735 €	110 €	
Close to city center	650 €	100 €	770 €	120 €	Pool available during summer season.

Comments: The price may be increased depending on current events.

For 3 or more people, contact our team for prices and more information.

TRANSFERS	Individual <i>1 person</i>		Shared <i>2 pers. to the same destination</i>	
	One Way	Return	One Way	Return
Bordeaux Mérignac Airport	75 €	125 €	112 €	188 €
Bordeaux Saint-Jean Train Station	65 €	105 €	97 €	158 €

Accommodation registration fee	Valid for 1 year. Applicable for all accommodations. Non-refundable.	80 €
Minimum Age	16 y.o. for homestay - 18 y.o. for independant studios.	
Price per week	6 nights for the 1st week, 7 nights for the following weeks	

HOMESTAY	STANDARD SINGLE ROOM	ADDITIONAL STANDARD NIGHT	HIGH SEASON	EXTRA CHARGE FOR SUPERIOR CATEGORY			
	<i>from 01/01 to 02/05 from 04/10 to 31/12</i>	<i>1 night maximum</i>	<i>from 03/05 to 3/10</i>	PRIVATE BATHROOM	CLOSE TO SCHOOL	SPECIAL DIET	ADDITIONAL NIGHT
PRICE PER PERSON PER WEEK							
Breakfast	240 €	40 €	295 €	60 €	45 €	- €	55 €
Half board <i>(Mandatory for -18 yo students)</i>	315 €	55 €	365 €	60 €	45 €	45 €	70 €
Shared Twin room - Half board <i>(24/05 - 29/08)</i>	305 €	50 €					

Comments:

Arrivals on Sunday from 5 p.m. to 8 p.m. Departures on Saturday before 12 p.m. - For arrivals before 5 p.m. or departures after 12 p.m.: supplement of 35 €

Additional nights: arrival on Saturday and/or departure on Sunday only.

Close to school: 30 minutes by public transport

Special diet accepted except vegan.

For 2 students traveling together, the option of a Double-Twin room may be possible, please contact our team.

Shared twin room for minors in high season. Please contact our team for more information and availability.

INDEPENDANT STUDIOS	LOW SEASON <i>from 01/01 to 21/03 from 25/10 to 02/01/2027</i>	MIDDLE SEASON <i>from 22/03 to 23/05 from 30/08 to 24/10</i>	HIGH SEASON <i>from 24/05 to 29/08</i>
	PRICE PER STUDIO AND PER WEEK		
Year-round private studio	380 €	535 €	770 €

TRANSFERS	INDIVIDUAL <i>1 person</i>		SHARED <i>2 pers. to the same destination</i>	
	One Way	Return	One Way	Return
Biarritz Airport or Train Station	55 €	85 €	82 €	128 €
San Sebastian Airport	120 €	215 €	180 €	323 €
Bilbao Airport	350 €	660 €	525 €	990 €
Bordeaux Mérignac Airport	400 €	790 €	600 €	1 185 €

Accommodation registration fee	Valid for 1 year. Applicable for all accommodations. Non-refundable.	40 €
Minimum Age	16 y.o. for homestay - 18 y.o. for residences/studios and Aparthotels	
Price per week	6 nights for the 1st week, 7 nights for the following weeks	

HOMESTAY	STANDARD SINGLE ROOM	ADDITIONAL STANDARD NIGHT	HIGH SEASON	EXTRA CHARGE FOR SUPERIOR CATEGORY			
	<i>from 01/01 to 02/05 from 04/10 to 31/12</i>	<i>2 nights maximum</i>	<i>from 03/05 to 03/10</i>	PRIVATE BATHROOM	CLOSE TO SCHOOL	SPECIAL DIET	ADDITIONAL NIGHT
PRICE PER PERSON AND PER WEEK							
Breakfast (access to the kitchen)	230 €	40€	260 €	45 €	40 €	-	55 €
Half board <i>(Mandatory for -18 yo students)</i>	280 €	45 €	315 €	45 €	40 €	40 €	70 €

Comments:

Arrivals on Sunday from 5 p.m. to 8 p.m. Departures on Saturday before 12 p.m. - For arrivals before 5 p.m. or departures after 12 p.m.: supplement of 35 €

Additional nights: arrival on Saturday and/or departure on Sunday only.

Close to school: 30 minutes with public transport

Special diet accepted.

For 2 students traveling together, the option of a Double-Twin room may be possible, please contact our team.

RESIDENCE / STUDIO	1 or 2 pers.	ADDITIONAL NIGHT	SERVICE
	PRICE PER STUDIO PER WEEK		
Year-round residence / studio	390 €	65 €	Private kitchen and private bathroom.

APARTHOTEL	LOW SEASON <i>from 01/01 to 25/04 from 13/09 to 02/01/2027</i>	ADDITIONAL NIGHT	HIGH SEASON <i>from 26/04 to 12/09</i>	ADDITIONAL NIGHT	INFORMATIONS
	1 or 2 pers. PRICE PER STUDIO AND PER WEEK				
Category **	575 €	95 €	630 €	100 €	Price on request for the following dates: 05/12 to 08/12
Category ***	615 €	95 €	710 €	100 €	
Category ****	680 €	100 €	785 €	110 €	

Comments: The price may be increased depending on current events.

For 3 or more people, contact our team for prices and more information.

TRANSFERS	Individual <i>1 person</i>		Shared <i>2 pers. to the same destination</i>	
	One Way	Return	One Way	Return
Lyon Saint-Exupéry Airport	75 €	125 €	112 €	188 €
Part-Dieu / Perrache Train Station	75 €	125 €	112 €	188 €